# ADOPTED SENATE AMENDMENTS



# Monday, January 30, 2017

#### SF0089SS001/ADOPTED

That Substitute No. 1 for SF0089 DO Pass. SCOTT, CHAIRMAN

# SF0091SS001/ADOPTED

Page 2-line 19 Delete ";" insert ". The eligibility criteria shall:

(I) Not include any requirement for a watershed study;

meet the eligibility criteria for large project programs shall be eligible for the small water project program.".

Page 4-line 10 Delete "small".

Page 4-line 12 After "for" insert "irrigation,".

Page 4-line 13 After "purposes" insert "." and delete balance of line.

Page 4-lines 14 and 15 Delete.

Page 4-line 16 Delete through "the" insert "The".

Page 4-line 17 Delete "<u>is</u>" insert "<u>for a small water</u> project shall be".

Page 4-line 18

After "or" insert "fifty percent (50%) of the eligible project cost, whichever is".

HICKS, CHAIRMAN

#### SF0115SS001/ADOPTED

Page 2-lines 5 through 8 Delete and insert:

"(vii) Acts with malicious intent in any manner, including shooting or placing poison, to seriously injure or destroy an animal owned by another person while the animal is on property

# ADOPTED SENATE AMENDMENTS



# Monday, January 30, 2017

owned by that person or on which the animal is authorized to be present.". CHRISTENSEN, CHAIRMAN

#### SF0122SS001/ADOPTED

Page 1-line 3 After "specified;" delete balance of line.

Page 1-line 4 Delete through "commission;".

Page 1-line 7 Delete "providing rulemaking authority;".

Page 5-lines 7 through 16 Delete.

Page 7-line 13 Delete "by rule and regulation".

Page 8-line 7 Delete "July 1, 2017" insert "immediately upon completion of all acts necessary for a bill to become law as provided by Article 4, Section 8 of the Wyoming Constitution".

HICKS, CHAIRMAN

#### SF0132SS001/ADOPTED

Page 1-line 11 After "appropriation;" insert "specifying use of funds;".

Page 11-line 3 After "services" insert ",".

Page 11-line 4 After "the" insert "governor and".

Page 11-line 10 After "zones" insert ";" and delete balance of line.

Page 11-lines 11 through 16 Delete.

Page 16-line 21

After "act." Insert "Of this appropriation, not less than one million five hundred thousand dollars (\$1,500,000.00) shall be earmarked for expenditure under this act for workforce development recommended by the ENDOW executive council to carry into effect the state's economic diversification strategy. These earmarked funds may be

# EN OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO

# ADOPTED SENATE AMENDMENTS

# Monday, January 30, 2017

expended by the governor for other purposes consistent with the provisions of this act should the governor determine an immediate economic diversification opportunity exists and the earmarked funds are necessary to realize that opportunity.". VON FLATERN, CHAIRMAN

# SF0151SS001/ADOPTED

Page 4-line 9 After "interlock" insert "restricted".

Page 4-line 11 After "interlock" insert "restricted".

Page 4-line 12 After "interlock" insert "restricted".

CHRISTENSEN, CHAIRMAN

# SF0167SS001/ADOPTED

Page 3-line 12 After "moves" insert "or expands". SCOTT, CHAIRMAN